

### **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

# Rand Worldwide to Report Fiscal Second Quarter 2012 Results on Tuesday, February 14, 2012

---

## Conference call reviewing earnings to be held at 11:00 am ET

Framingham, MA – February 1, 2012 – <u>Rand Worldwide, Inc.</u> (OTCBB: RWWI), a global provider of technology solutions to organizations with engineering design and information technology requirements, announced it will release its financial results for the three and six months ended December 31, 2011, before the market opens on Tuesday, February 14, 2012. The Company has scheduled a conference call for 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time on the same day to review these results.

A live webcast of the conference call will be available to all investors in the Investor Relations section of the Company's <u>website</u>. The dial-in numbers for the conference call are +1-866-700-6067 (domestic) or +1-617-213-8834 (International), and enter the passcode (79728010).

For those who are not available during the live broadcast, an archived replay of the call will be available on the Company's site through February 21, 2012, and can be accessed by dialing +1-888-286-8010 (domestic) or +1-617-801-6888 (international), using the passcode (70069532).

#### **About Rand Worldwide**

Rand Worldwide is one of the world's leading professional services and technology companies for the engineering community, targeting organizations in the building, infrastructure, and manufacturing industries. The company advances the way organizations design, develop, and manage building, infrastructure, and manufacturing projects. Fortune 500 and Engineering News Record's Top 100 companies work with Rand Worldwide to gain a competitive advantage through technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. One of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk software, the company also provides data archiving based upon solutions from Autonomy, facilities management software from ARCHIBUS, CAD and PLM courseware through their ASCENT division and provides training and support solutions on Dassault Systèmes and PTC products.

## **Media Contacts**

## **Rand Worldwide Company Contact**

Chantale Marchand
Rand Worldwide
Phone +1 (508) 663-1411
cmarchand@rand.com

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide, IMAGINIT, ASCENT, ProductivityNOW, or Rand Secure Archive are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name.

###